who will provide Appropriate Adult & Responsible Adult services. Specifics of what the 
Customer requires are below: 

3.1.1 An adult to attend when required, within two (2) hours of the Customer’s 
request. 

3.1.2 The ability to attend between the hours of 07:00 and 23:00, seven (7) days 
a week, three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year. 

3.1.3 The successful Supplier must provide a single point of contact for the 
duration of the Contract, to allow the Customer to request an adult. 

3.1.4 The successful Supplier must be able to confirm that all 
employees/volunteers who may be used as part of this Contract has